From.

Maharani Din, Deputy Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. town of

To,

The District Judge, Meerut.

126

No. 1540 8

/ IV- 2942/ Admin (A) / Dated 01-10-2012

Subject:- Information about purchase of new Maruti Swift Dzire car by Sri Subhash Chand, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Meerut.

Sir,

With reference to your endt. no. 1410/I dated 11.09.2012 on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Subhash Chand, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Meerut may kindly be asked to furnish the information about purchase of the car giving complete and pointwise information as per Court's C.L. no. 25/ Admin (A) dated 13.07.1998, along with the supporting papers as asked in the Court's C.L., referred to above, so that further necessary action may be taken in the matter.

DR(H)
May issue?
NN
24/03/12.

24.05. WAR

Your faithfully

Maharon D.

Deputy Registrar

127

No. 15409

/ IV-2942/ Admin (A) / Dated 0/-/0-20(2

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to Sri Subhash Chand, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Meerut.

Deputy Registrar

From: Subhash Chand, A.D.J.Court no.6, Meerut. To The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. Through: The District Judge, Meerut. Subject: Information regarding purchase of Maruti Car. Sir, It is submitted with utmost regard that I have purchased Maruti Swift Dzire VXI Car of which registration is UK-08Z-0330 from Shakumbhari Auto Mobiles (P)Ltd. authorized Maruti Suzuki Dealer, Haridwar in consideration of Rs. 5,87,522/- which has been financed by Indian Bank, Branch Arya Nagar Chawk, Jawalapur, Haridwar (Uttara Khand). Indian Bank has sunctioned the loan for the same of Rs. 5,00,000/- on 13.8.2012 and I have availed the loan of Rs.4,75,000/for purchase of the aforesaid Swift Dzire VXI Maruti Car bearing registration no. UK-08Z-0330. The rest of the amount of purchase money has been paid by me out of my salary account. Therefore, the information to purchase the aforesaid car is being sent. With utmost regards. Yours faithfully, JRCM) (Subhash Chand) wither (5) sheet A.D.J.Court no.6, Meerut. Dated:10.9.2012 Annexures:-Photocopies of 1.Invoice of the car 2. High Security registration plate authorisation slip. 3. Registration Certificate. 4. Certificate issued by Indian Bank regarding availing loan to purchase the car. 5.Insurance.

# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, MEERUT.

No. 1416 Dated: 11.09.2012 Forwarded to The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

District Judge, Meerut DISTRICT JUDGE MEERUT

# AND THE PART OF THE STATE OF TH

FORM - 23 [See CMV Rule 48] प्रपत्र 23; (के.मो.वा. नियमावली नियम 48) FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION, INDIA पंजीकरण प्रमाण-पत्र का फार्म, भारत

Registration I	Jumber UK08Z 0330 (Wasa harry	Registration Date	23"Aug-2012"
Owner's Name	& Address SUBHASH CHAND	Owner's Serial	1 constant c
Tables 2001 Miles	R/O-C-47, SHARDA NAGAR JWALAPUR	Manufacturing Year	
e a tota Politico de la constantida Partico de la constantida	HARIDWAR AND THE STATE OF THE S	No. of Cylinders	team a transport of the control of t
Dealer's Name	& address	Unladen Weight	9/0 kgs atteress, about 18/0 kgs atteress, about 18/0 kgs atteress atteress
defend a ser ben defend a ser ben defend about ben	SHAKUMBARI AUTOMOBILE	SHBaden Weight	The state of the s
Althoracy of Miles	HARIDWAR	Seating Capacity	P.M.A. WHITE areas
delection of the experience of the control of the c	्रहाराम् । १८ वर्षा १	Colour Train Harbard with a Solid	Gregory arous their actions affoliate control of their controls of
Vehicle Class	Appears (L.M.M.) (CAR) (CAR) (Appears of the Figure 1990 (	Horse Power was come than	тырын ада саны сынына иван РЕТКОРИКата изги
Chassis Numl	MASEJKO S001748333 (1911)  OFFICIAL PROPERTY OF A CONTROL	Fuel Used	as a cycletor about the common as a common
	Officially account of the substance of the arrival of the fitting of the substance of the s	Tax Paid upto	t en
Type of Body	MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE VXI, E	S-IV Tax Rate	22-Aug-2027
Maker's Name	MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.  acidani. 1824. Shina . Companya tikana cinata sagara atau sagara sa	Eitness Valid upto	
HP/Lease Agri	Dement Wilbian Bankers (1996) (1997)  ATTERNATION OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Wheel Base	1383 - 104 - 178 -
उत्सासम्बद्धाः विशेषकः विभागः स्थानस्यापः विशेषकः विभागः वरामास्यापः बीटाइन विभागः	त्रातास्त्रकः परिश्वन निमानः स्टारास्त्रकः विभावः । राज्यस्त्रकः परिश्वन निमानः स्टारास्त्रकः परिश्वन निमानः स्टारास्त्रकः परिश्वन विभावः स्टारास्त्रकः परिश्वन विभावः ।	and Armed There & Arisis की Armed Marie Shirit Greeness (1944) जिसके Arresto Marie Shirit	territoria establica de despesado de la establica de la establ
engrana dinga tama nggana dinga tama	темер и 28-Айд-2012 перез поставления вещем извет бина ветемия извет бина	Company of State Court of the C	্রান্ত হৈছে এই বিভাগ এই বিশ্বনত প্রতিষ্ঠান কেন্দ্রকার হৈছে বিশ্বাস এইবাংলাক প্রতিষ্ঠান
(a) Front Axle	अस्त्रपुरुषा परिवादन विभाग स्वयंत्रपुरुषा परिवादन विभाग • प्रमाणकेष्णक वर्ष १५ व विभाग स्वयंत्रपुरुष वर्षिकान विभाग •	Registered Axle Weight	According to Compa statems useds the companies of the com
(b) Rear Axle	स्ताताक राज्यात क्यांन (राज्यात १७४६) सामा १ १ १ १ १ १ १ १ १ १ नामक्ष्रिकार्वे (१९५५ विभाग संस्थित समान विभाग	(a) Front Axle	grantina in amerikansa dhan
(a) Any other A	Alphana Africa Duna Arrinas alfana guna - rinasana Africa Duna Arrinas alfana bana - rinasana Afrika Duna - Arrinasa alfana bana -	depart dense from	्रामण जरासमञ्ज परिवर्षः भागमः उद्यासमञ्ज परिवर्षः
(d) Tandem Ax	receipting of the Danie Congress of Reco. Danie	decided as the second of the second form of the second of	क विशास स्टाइएडर परिवर्त क स्टाइटर अवस्थित अस्टाइटर के जिल्हा स्टाइटर परिवर
स्तराखण्ड ग्रिवहन जिल्हा स्तराखण्ड ग्रिवहन जिल्हा स्वराखण्ड ग्रिवहन जिल्हा	उपस्थित प्रित्न विभाग उपस्थित प्रित्न विभाग अस्यकान प्रितिनिश्चित Registered Against NE	daren in region men i derro en in de la EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE	at a state and a s
Manager and the plants	HSRP Front No AAA 10210	707 (* ), (*), (*) (*) (*) (*) (*), (*), (*	Registration Authority
Sr. No.	Printed By: BISHT On: 03-Sep Specific Signature		VS 35 POLICE III
Transport of the Committee of the Commit	दलहाल्याः वरिवदन् विभागः । नतसन्त्रम् वर्षिवद्यन् विभागः ।	antice of the confidence of th	Realistration Authority (Uttarakhand)



## SHAKUMBARI AUTOMOBILES (P) LTD.

SHAKUMBARI (Authorised Maruti-Suzuki Dealer)

(AN ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED CO.)

Haridwar - 249 401



(Authorized Signatory)



#### **TAX / VEHICLE & CHARGES INVOICE**

Sold To : MR. SUBHASH CHAND Invoice No. : VSL12000435 Son of : SH-HARI RAM **Invoice Date** : 13/08/2012 05:58 PM Address : R/O C-47, SARDA NAGAR, JWALAPUR HARIDWAR Order No. SOB12000516 Pin:249403,(M):9410983394 **Order Date** 10/08/2012 Customer in : 1129196320 PAN No: NA Key No. : 5390 Financed By : INDIAN BANK, HARIDWAR **Booking Dealer** : 6N02 Sales Executive : Ishan Badola Delivery Dealer : 6N02 Vehicle (I) # MA3EJKD1S00174333 Price **Dr Amount Cr Amount** 1 PRICE OF ONE MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE VXI-DMR4CD1 4,84,446.00 CHASSIS NO. ENGINE NO. COLOR MA3EJKU1500174333 K12MN 1193081 Pearl Metallic Arctic White-Discount 0.00 VAT @ 12.5 % 60,555.75 AVT @ 1 % 4,844.46 Sub Total Amount (Accesable Value + Tax): **Customer Payments** Money Rec No. Rec Date REC12001436 13/08/2012 5,87,522.00 Total Round Off Amount 0.21 **Total Invoice Amount Total Received Amount** 5.87.522.00 Balance to collect/pay 37,676.00 Ex-Showroom Price 5,49,846.21 Discount Amount 0.00 Invoice Amount in words Rupees Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred And Forty Six Only Received Amount in words : Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred And Twenty Two Only **Terms and Conditions Gustomer Name & Signatory** For SHAKUMBARI AUTOMOBILES (MR. SUBHASH CHAND)

Created By : RASMHI SHARMA
Created Date : 13-AUG-2012 17:58:08

Rel 2.3.8

Flead Office: Showroom & Workshop: 3 Km. Milestone, Roorkee-Delhi Road, Roorkee-247 667 (Uttarakhand)
Tel.: 01332-242116, 242267, e-mail: shakumbariauto@rediffmail.com Fax: 01332-242117

Branch Office: Showroom & Workshop: E 5-1, E-6, Indl. Area, Near Hanuman Mandir, Handwar-249 401 (Uttarakhand)
Tel.: 01334-321432, 221633, 221634 e-mail: shakumbari.maruti@rediffmail.com Website: www.shakumbariauto.marutinet.com

Transport Department Uttarakhand O/o The Regional/Sub Regional Transport Officer, ARTO, HARIDWAR (In Triplicate) (Office/ Vendor/Owner's Copy) Carlo Car Reference Number O116125 High Security Registration Plate(HSRP) Authorization Slip This letter is only for enabling the vehicle owner to procure HSRP from the vendor (M/s Link Utsav HSRP (Pvt.) Ltd., authorized by Transport Department ARTO, HARIDWAR under the Motor Vehicle (New High Security Registration Plates) Order, 2001 and Rule 50 of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989 (as amended from time to time). UK08Z 0330 Registration Date 23-Aug-2012 SH. HARI RAM tration No Father/Husband SUBHASH CHAND K12MN1193081 Engine No MA3EJKD1S00174333 MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE assouthe Region LMV. (cAR) on the Venicle Model PETROL Fuel Used MA WHITE (CHICE) PROPERTY Of Manufacture PMA WHITE R/O-C-47 SHARDA NAGAR UWALAPUR HARIDWAR Mobile Number 23-Aug-2012 Life Figh Scourty Projection Plate(HERF) Author Ston/Slig letter can not be treated as Certificate of Registration. Registration Registration Authority Signature/Seal dynegisherpt Authority ALESEN (S'VEXELECT), SUITONE SECTION TO SEE ISPACE Haridwar (U.K. Whicle (New Ho SearHSRP Vendor's Delivery Slip (In Triplicate) (Office/ Vendor/Owner's Copy) NUST 1374 Registration Date 0116125 State Control 2017 200 40 aser D HSRP Fixation Amount

| Compare | Co Mad activity Propagation is a service of corresponding to the THE WORL Position And In Principle



## HARIDWAR BRANCH ARYA NAGAR CHOWK JWALAPUR, HARIDWAR

s Solds

Date 16.08.12.

### To Whom so ever it may concern

This is certified that Sh. Subhash Chand s/o Sh. Hari Ram has availed Vehicle loan of Rs.475000/- from our branch against sanctioned limit of Rs.500000/- on 13.08.12 for purchase of Swift-Desire VXI Car.

कुल इंडियन वैक

Branch Loke wer, Barklych



ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Sundaram Towers,46 Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai 600014,

Sundaram Towers,46 whites Road, Royapettan, Chennal 600014, Tel.: 044-28517387 Fax: 044-28462345
Email: customer.services@royalsundaram.in
Service Tax Registration No: Insurance/Chennai-II/2/STC

Certificate Cum Policy Schedule



	NO: MOP1431270	Packag	je Policy( Priv	vate Vel	nicle ) [ Iss	sued at 06:15:40:PM on	13-Aug-20121		,
THE INSURED	Vill Name:	Name: MCP1431270 Package Policy( Private Vehicle ) [ Issued at 06:15:40:PM on 13-Aug-2012] Name: Address: R/O C-47 SARDA NAGAR, JWALAPUR, HARIDWAR-249403, Uttaranchal							
177	Address:	R/O C-	47 SARDA N	AGAR,J	WALAPUR,	HARIDWAR-249403, Ut	taranchal		
74:	iOccupation:	Service	/Salaried					-	•
7.	Period Of Insurance	From U	6:15:40:PM			nidnight on 12-Aug-201.			
The Vehicle	RUTI SWIFT DZIRE			Vehicle Identification Number(VIN) Date and Proposal No.:					
rer vericle VXI					MA3EJKD1S00174333 ~ 13-Aug-2012 / 33460668				
Geographical Area		Engine-Chassis No. Type of Body		C€	Mfg.Year	Seating Capacity	Registration Mark & Place of Registration		
UNDIA	1193081 - 174333	Saloon		1197	2012	5 7	HARIDWAR		
			INSU	RED'S	DECLARE	D VALUE			·
Wehicle I Non-Elec accessories				Elec ac	ccessories CNG/LPG KIT Total Value (IDV)				
522355	<u> </u>			0		0	522355		
Markey .			S	chedul	e Of Pren	nium '			
ਰੋਕੋਰੋ , · ′ ,	A. OWN DAMAGE						B ITAGUITO		
Vehicle & Accessories				1166	9 Vehicle		B. LIABILITY	<del></del>	
otal ,			<del>"                                    </del>		9 Total			<u> </u>	9:
\dd <sub>*</sub> , , ,			₩ <u>`</u>	1166				<u> </u>	9
Geographical Area Ext	n.	NA		1100		ulsory PA Cover Premiur		77	9:
Sub-Total Additions			i					100	<u> </u>
Series Se			∦ •		b) (IMT-	16)	(100000 per person) For 5 Person	250	ll .
) 5% Extra premium to	wards inbuilt LPG		1	N/		<del></del>			<u> </u>
ess					d) Legal	Liability (WC) to Driver (	(IMT_28)	T ==	1
) For Anti-theft Devices (IMT-10) 292		292			e) Legal	Liability to Employees (I	MT-20)	50 0	<u> </u>
ub-Total (deductions)				292	Sub-Tota	l Additions	(1, 2)	<u>                                     </u>	-
ero Depreciation Loading				(					40
otal(A)	*			11377	Total(B)				1 420
Note:-	✓				Grand To	tal		$\dashv$	132
I If the premium the realization	f Policy is sut	bject to	Service Tax @ 12.36%				1270 157		
2. Consolidated Stamp duty paid to state exchequ			uer.		Total Premium				137
őmpulsory Deductible			1000		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			أيسد	L
imitations as to use: Use o	only for social domestic	and plea		es and	for the Inc	urada husinana Tha Du	icy does not cover the use for : (1)		<u> </u>
ward (2) Carriage of good	is(other than samples o	r persor	nal luggage)	(3) Ord	anized rad	cing (4) Pace making (5)	icy does not cover the use for : (1) Speed testing (6) Reliability trials of	Hire o	or ·
erpose in connection with	motor trade.			. ,			Speed testing (6) Reliability thats of	J) Any	Ι.
isqualified from holding or	including the insured: P	rovided	that a perso	n drivir	ng holds ar	effective driving license	e at the time of the accident and is r	10t	
erson satisfies the requirer	ments of Rule 3 of the C	entral N	ded also that	the per	son holdin	g an effective learner's	e at the time of the accident and is r license may also drive the vehicle &	that s	such a
mits of Liability Clause: II	nder section II-1 (i) of t	bo poli	ny Doobb of	io realiza	<u> </u>				
phicle act 1988. Under sec	tion II-1 (ii) of the police	y-Dama	ige to third p	arty pro	operty is R	s 75 lakhs P A Chuar i	ary to meet there requirements of the under section III for Owner-Driver is	ne mo	otor
ikns ·			-			S. 7.5 Idkiis T.A. COVEL (	ander section III for Owner-Driver is	Rs. 2	2.0
o claim bonus : The insure	d is entitled for a No Cla	im Bon	us'(NCB) on	the ow	n daṁage	section of the policy, if r	no claim is made or pending during t	ho	
insecutive year(s), as per th	e: The preceding year/	20%, Pi	receding two	consec	utive years	5/25%, Preceding three	no claim is made or pending during t consecutive years/35%, Preceding f	our	`
days of the expiry date o	f the previous policy	years/5	on were	on OD P	remium. N	o claim bonus only be a	consecutive years/35%, Preceding followed provided the policy is renewe	d with	h in
ase/HP/Hypothecation: If									
ominee Detail For Compuls	ary PA: MRS BHAWANA	***	·	<del></del>	·				
bject to I.M.T. Endt. Nos.			22 28 print	rod he					
leginsured is not indemnifie	d if the vehicle is used	or I		ted here					
lyen otherwise than in acco	ordance with this schedu	ule.	i / We hereby	y certify	that the p	policy to which this certif	icate relates as well as this certifical	ie of	
y payment made by the co	ompany by reasons of w		modiance are	ะ เออนตน	THE SECTORGE	HICE WITH THE HYAVISIANS	of chapter V and absence W C M		1988.
rms appearing in the certif Motor Vehicle Act,1988 is	icate in order to comply s recoverable from the	with	$\sim$			Spanier of	YLTD and chapter XI of M.V.	7.5	
sured. See the clause head	led "AVOIDANCE OF CE		1)			6	onystrial Area		
RMS AND RIGHT OF RECO	VERY". For legal		1285	$\mathbb{Z}_{2}$		No. of the same	was detaranchal-249401		
terpretation, English versio	n will hold good.		3/21			D. 1075 1247 12 12	11334-321432		
						SIMPOPING E I	・1 7.3.3~~~~.3 ノ。(「TTa3 /)		

This policy is sourced and serviced through:

Authorized Signatory